

HOUSE AMENDMENT 3 TO sb534.

deleting in the Title on lines 10 and 11 the language "DEFINE THE TERM _INTERCITY PATIENT TRANSPORT_ FOR THE PURPOSE OF MUNICIPAL AMBULANCE LICENSING" and substituting therefor the new language "AUTHORIZE BORDER CITIES TO REGULATE INTERCITY PATIENT TRANSPORTS UNDER THE MUNICIPAL AMBULANCE LICENSING ACT";

AND

by deleting everything in the Subtitle on lines 15 through 17 of page 1 and substituting therefor the new Subtitle as follows:

"TO ALLOW BORDER CITIES TO REGULATE INTERCITY PATIENT TRANSPORTS UNDER THE MUNICIPAL AMBULANCE LICENSING ACT.";

AND

by deleting everything on lines 14 through 29 of page 2 and substituting therefor the new subdivision (a) (5) as follows:

"(5) To regulate all intracity patient transports and intercity and intracounty patient transports originating from within the regulating city and all intercity patient transports from within a border city which is the regulating city to and from an adjoining city in the adjoining state. However, this chapter shall not restrict or allow local regulation of not-for-hire on a fee-for-service basis transportation, any intercounty patient transports, or intercity patient transports to or from medical facilities within the regulating city originating from anywhere outside the regulating city. As used in this subdivision of this section, "border city" means any city or town in this state which is divided by a street state line from an incorporated city or town in an adjoining state.".